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Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Forelgn Corporation for Authorizatlon to Transact Business in

Florida", "Certificate of Exlstence”, and check are submitted to register the above referenced
foreign corporation to transact business in Florida,

Pleasa return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following
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(City, Smte/and Zip Code)

Should you need to call someone concerning this matter, please call:
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{Name of Perscn)

26y 974 - 095y

Area Code & DaytimeTelephone Number
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COURIER ADDRESS:

Qualification/Registration Sec. Qualification/Registration Sec.
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations

409 E. Gaines St. P. O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32399 Tallahassee, FL 32314

MAILING ADDRESS:




FLORIDA DEPARPMENT O STATL
Jint Smith
Socrotary of Stalo

March 17, 1994

JOMN 8. LATIMER

LEASE CENTER CORP.
POBOX 1116
WILLOUGHBY, O 44094

SUBJECT: LEASE CENTER CORP,
Ref. Numbar: W94000005964

We have recetved your document for LEASE CENTER CORP. and check(s)
totaling $35.00. Howevar, the document has not bean filed and is being relalned
In this office for the following reason(s).

There is a balance due of $35.00. Raler 10 the altached fee schedule for the
bruakdown of fees. Please relurn a copy of this letter to ensura your money is
properly credited.

A cerificate of existence, datsed no more than 90 days prior 1o the delivery of the
application 1o the Department of Siate, duly authent aled by the secretary of
slate or other officlal having custody of the racords in the jurisdiction under the
laws af which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitied to this office. A
franslation of the certificate undar oath of the translator must be altached to a
cartificate which is in a languags other than the English longuage. A photocopy
of this certificate is not acceptable.

Based upon information provided by the Florida Depariment of Revenus,
pursuant to section 213.053(14), Florida Statutes, it appears that LEASE
CENTER CORP. has lransacted business in Florida prior 1o submilting an
"Application for Authorily to Transact Business in Flonda". The information
received from the Florida Depariment of Revenue indicates January 1, 1984, as
the initial date of transacting business in the State of Fiorida. Please contact this
office concerning the date first transacted business in Florida.

Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, requires this office to collect a $500
penalty fee for each year this entity transacted business in Florida prier to
qualification and the appropriate charter tax and annual report fees that would
have been due this office had the corporation qualified the year it began
operations in this state. Please complete the enclosed form INHSE37 and
contact this office for the charter tax due. The amount entitied this office in
annual report fees and penalty fees is $5121.25.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letler, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.




It gou have any questions concerning the filing of your document, pleaso call
(904) 487-6092,

Hart Collins
Senlor Corporate Saction Administralor Lotter Nutiber: 994A00011912

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314




ROSPLOCK, COULSON, PEREZ, DEEB & EZZONE
ATTONNEYD AND COUNGELORS AT LAW
INTENSTATE GQUARE BUILDING |
4230 STATE ROUTE 300
AT INTERSTATE 90
WILLOUGHOY, OHIO 44004

NOBERT 8, NOSPLOCK' TELEPHONE (218) 033-1M0
CHANLES E, COULSON TELECOPIER (210) 0331427

MCHAND J, PEREZ
CHANLES G, DEEB
DONALD J. EZZONE

ALRC ADMITED TO PRAGTHICE I FLONDIA

June 15, 1994

llart Collins

Sonior Corporate Sectilion Administrator
Florida Department of State

Division of Corporatlons

P O Dox 6327

Tallahassee FL 32314

RE: Lease Center Corp.
Reference Number: W9400000596G4

Dear Mr. Collins:
Your letters to Mr. Latimer have been referred to me for reply.

A review of your records should clearly indicate that Lease Centcr Corp.
has always remitted to the State of Florida any taxes which were required
based on any lease transactions in Florida. At no time has Lease Center
ever had an office or employees in the State of Florida.

Lease Center respectfully requests an abatement of any penalties due as a
result of its previously failure to file based on its Iignorance of its
requirement to do so and its continual remittance of all taxes due., If you
are not able to consider this reguest, 1 would apprecilate you forwarding
this letter to the appropriate person or advising me as to whom I should
contact.

Robert S. Rosplock

RSR/11n
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Jim Smith
June 20, 1994 Secretary o State

loboert 8. losplock, Eag.
4230 State Routo 306

at Interstnte 90
Willoughby, OIl 44064

E: Lense Centor Corp.
ltol. Number: 94000006964

Dour Mr. Rosplock:

Thunk you for your letter dated June 15, 1994, concerning the requost for
authority to transact business In Florlda by Leaso Center Corp.

Please bo advised that this offlce does not administer Florida's revenue laws.
Therefore, the records of this orfice do not reflect that "taxes" are duc by

.case Center Corp.

Pursuant to s. 607.1602(1), F.8. (copy enclosed), this office ls statutorily
nandated to collect the minimum civil penaity of $5600 for each year or part
thereof that it transacted business in Florida without atithority, along with the
appropriate annual report fees, Please be aware that this office has not bheen
granted authority, statutory or otherwise, to waive or reduce any civil penalty

or annual report fees duc this office.

The "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business
in Florida'" (copy enclosecd) that was submitted to this office by Lease Center
Corp., states "unknown" as the date first transacted business in Florida, Based
upon information provided by the Florida Department of Revenue, January 1, 1984,
is reflected as the initial date of transacting business in I'lorida., If this
referenced date, as submitted Lo the Florida Department of Revenue by Lease
Center Corp., is the actual date [irat transacted business in Florida within the
peaning of s. 607.1501, F.S. {copy enclosed)}, then it would be liable to this
office for $5121,25 in civil penalties and annual report fees. I[ Lease Center
Corp.'s previous activities in Florida that warranted compliance with Florida’s
revenue laws does not constitute the transaction of business within the meaning
of s. 607.1501, F.S., please provide & sworn affidavit to that effect and state
the correct date Lease Center Corp. began transacting business in Florida.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Hart Collins, Senior Corporate Administrator
Division of Corporations




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OI' STA'I'IS
Jim Smith
Seerotnry of Stato

Juno 6, 1994

JOHN 8. LATIMER

LEASE CENTER CORP.
POBOX 1116
WILLOUGHBY, OH 44094

SUBJECT: LEASE CENTER CORP.
Rof, Number: W94000005964

This letter is in response to the aﬂJlicallon by forelgn corporation for
authorization to transact business in Florida that was previously submitted to this
olfico for LEASE CENTER CORP..

This office received information provided by the Florida Department of Revenue,
pursuant to saction 213.053(14), Florida Statules, which Indicates that the
corporation  has transacted business in the State of Florida since
January 1, 1984. You were nolified by letter dated March 17, 1994, that
because of failure to obtain a certificate of authority prior to transacting business
In the State of Florida, the corporation is liable for $5121.25 in appropriate faes
andl peg;al!ies as set forth in Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, (copy
enclosed).

Until a response is received by this office concerning the prior notification, the
ap?Iicatlon by foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in Florida
will not be processed. If erroneous information was reflected on the previously
submitted application, a sworn affidavit may be filed stating the correct date the
corporation first transacted business in Florida, that the corporation did not
transact business in Florida prior 10 the application filing year and that the
information entered on such application is incorrect. Any such affidavit will be
included with your original qualification documsants.

Please provide your response to this letler within 30 days to avoid the necessity
of further action.

It you have further questions concerning the filing of your document, please
telephone the Foreign Qualification/Tax Lien Section at (904) 487-6091.

Hart Collins
Senior Corporate Section Administrator Letter No. 094A00026616

Enclosure

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314
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FFLORIDA DEPARTM EN'T OJ STATE
Jim 8mith
Sverelnry of State

Docombor 1 , 1984

JOMN S, LATIMER

LEASE CENTER CORP,
POBOX 1116
WILLOUGHBY, OH 44094

SUBJECT: LEASE CEMTER CORP.,
Rol. Numbar; W84000005964

CERTIFIED MAIL sz 751 934 133
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

This Is the Department of State’s third request for information to

astablish the

date LEASE CENTER CORP, first transacted businass in Florida, Failure to
raspond to this letter may resull in lagal action against the corporation pursuant
fo Sections 607.0130(3) and 607, 1502{4), Florida Statutes (coplas enclosed),

Based upon information provideg tls:y
aPpears that LEASE CENTER COR

the Florida Degartment of
. has transacted usiness in

Revenue, it
Florida since

January 1, 1984. This date is not the Same as the date indicated on the

corporation's previvusly submitted application.

mation was listed on the anlicaHon or the date the corporation

bagan conductin its affairs in Florida fa

Clarify this discrepancy must be sent to this office,

! ook forward to your response.

Sincerely,

Dauglas D. Sunshine, Assistant General Counsel

Enclosures Letter No. 894A00051430

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee,

S under an enumarate
provided for in Saction 607.1501, Florida Statutes (copy enclosed),

d exemption

an affidavit to

132314




ROSPLOCK, COULSON, PEREZ, DECR & EZZONE
ATTONNEYD AND COUNSELORD AT LAY
INTERSTATE BQUARE BUILDING |
4230 BTATE ROUTE 300
AT INTENSTATE 50
WILLOUGHDY, OHID 44004

NONEAT 8, ROSPLOCK TELEPHONE (210) 043-1310
CHARLED £ COULBON FAX NUMDER {(210) 033-1427

NICHARD J, PEREZ
CHANLES @, DECD
DOHALD J, EZZONE

'ALBG ADMTIED TO PACTICR IN FLOMNDA

Decombor 6, 1994

bouglas D Sunshine

Asslstant General Counsaol
Florida Department of State
Divislon of Corporations

P O Box 6327

Tallahassese FLL 32314

RE: - Lease Center Corp.
Ref. Number: W94000005964

Dear Mr., Sunshine:

As I had previously discussed with other members of your department, Lease
Center Corp. has not had significant contacts with the State of Florida
until recently. Lease Center Corp. did, beginning in 1984, lease a small
number of vehicles to Florida residents who also spent part of the year in
ohio, and always paid the appropriate sales tax collected. It was at the
time Lease Center contemplated doing business with full time Florida
residents on a regular basis that the application for registration was
filed in rlerida.

If you still believe, based on your interpretation of the statutes attached
to your letter, that Lease Center Corp. has in fact been transacting
business in Florida since 1984, Lease Center Corp. will pay the assessment
of §5,125,25. The company is not, however, financially able to make a lump
sum payment in this amount as requested in your letter within fifteen (15)

days.

I would appreciate you advising me whether, if you still determine the full
amount is due, some payment plan is available to Lease Center to pay the
amount requested, especially as almost all of the money requested is

penalties and not fees.

Thank you in advance for your assistance. o ‘.‘
($il MY R s

slnc':erely., // |5 5 TA4G el
Robert S. Rosplock ' e
RSR/lln WL, At J'
cc: Lease Center Corp. \‘L
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DEC, 15" 94 (THU) 18:04

TEL1-206-953- M2 P. 002

STATE OF OHIOQ ); !
) ss: A¥FIDAYIL o
COUNTY OF LAKE ) i 2h
~  Be0
JOUN S, LATIMER, being first duly sworn, says and deposes ay>e '3(_1_;'
T oEy
follows: @ g"
1. I'am the President of Lease Center Corp., and its solo
sharcholder,

2.

Lease Center Corp,, an Ohio Corporation, is in the business of
leasing motor vchicles,

3. While Lease Center Corp. has been collecting, and remitting,

sales tax from lease . stomers whom reside in Florida since 1984, Lease
Center Corp. has never had any employees in Florida, maintained any office

in Florida, or advertised its services in the State of Florida. All lease

transactions with residents in the State of Florida to date haye always bcen

conducted by mail or in the offices of Leasc Center Corp. in Lake County,
Ohio,

4. Based on my review of Florida Statutes, Section 607.1501

through 607.1532, Lease Center Corp. has not transacted business in Florida

in any manner which would have required Lease Center Corp. as a foreign

Corporation to obtain authority to transact business in Florida.




:DEC. -}5' STV 15:04 .__TFL=I:2I6'9.5:_J."1427 ) P, 00:.5

3. The first date that Leaso Center Corp. will trunsact business in

Florida iy upon qualification,

FURTIIER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

L/ )/X/ /?(/4

S. LATIMER

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this _// s<// day of

) , 19 4

m} / ld.1on € DU?‘L[’&,@‘
NOTARY PUBLIC

SHARON E. DUNLAP

Notary Publiz, 7*=*> of Ohlo
My Commisz..... ....Jires 1-4-98
(Recorded In Lalo County)
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APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO
TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

]

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS
SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACTP' SINESS IN THE

STATE OF FLORIDA:

v REALE CEmTER (SAP
{Namo of corporation: must includo tha wor. =07 ] or words or
abbroviations of like import in lan uaim as will cloary indicata that it is a corporation instead of o natural porson
or partnorship il not so contalnad in tho namo at prasont.)

Qf o 2 _IHSPY0GIP
{Stato or country undor thoe Jawof which itis incorporatod) { FEI numbor, if applicable)
o, _Aviwr ( LTE/ 6. AL ETg e
{D6to of Incorporation) (Duration: Year corp. Wil ceaso to axist er “parpotual?
6. Vi lpenw s
(Oato first ransactod businass in Florida, (See sectons 607,150, 607.1512, and 817.155 F.S.)
7. Lo, Loy /it w 2
y a/ . P e e
by lLsvydly, o0fsn  SYeT¢ =
7 (Cdrront malling addrass) — A
~gsn
8. AT s TRukr LEpiup £ b [fLlint m N80
{Purposels) of corporation authorized In homo stato or country to be carried outin the stato of Floriga} ;;g
—|_‘
LY Sm
9, Name and streat address of Florida registered agent: N
Name: (It ANDEAS L]
Office Address: __99 /98 () DamaRoN pohDE H 7
KEY Jaxko , Florida , __ 32037
(Zip Code}

10. Registered agent’s acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated
corporation at the place designated in this application, | hereby accept the appointment as
registered agent and agree to actin this capacity. | further agree 1o comply with the provisions
of all statutes relative to the proper and comuiete performance of my duties, and | am familiar

with and accept the abliga([ns of my pasiﬁan\?s re(/i'srered agent,
LA

tC)k_ U (A LQ b~

{Ragistered agent’s signaturel
11. Atzched is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to
delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official
having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.
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12. Namos and addrassn4e of officers ond/or diroctors:

A, DIRECTORS
Chalrman: NI, .Y, § FIDT ]
Addross: FOLY s Apdy s ez Pyr
(g8 ks (MDA 74

Vica Chairman:
Address:

Director: __ 1 AHEM 2. AATHINE A
Addross: 756 FAXDINSIDE DI
(ALY Mgk, OMio 05

Director:
Addraess:

B. OFFICERS

Prasident: Jedyv S AATHER
Address: FTLE EALPEw I IbE DL
WA, e HidL, Ohre Y08y

Vica President:
Address:

Secretary: L;/‘Zf'd‘/u Al LATMER
Address: GIF _CAAPEM 182 LA
WA Te M, e 709

Treasurer:
Address:

NOTE: I necessary, you inay attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers
and/ar directors.

13, (‘j{ 7 /{{7”

{Sign,ggjra ot Chairman, Vica Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application}
o

t/‘}//v . ,(Abn‘fﬁr

[Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application}




UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
STATE O OHI0,
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATLE.

L, Boby Tapt, do hereby centlfy that I am the duly elected, qualificd and presenr acting
Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohlo and
PForeig corporations: ang Miscellancans filings; that suid recurds siow LEASE CENTER CORP.,
an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 577400, having its principal location tn Mentor, County of

Lake, ways incorporated on July 2, 1981, is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records

of this affice. =
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WITNESS my hand and official
seal at  Columbus, Ohio this

30th day of December, A.D. 1994

Bob Taft
Secretary of State




